The unaudited pro forma statements are presented for illustrative purposes only
and are not necessarily indicative of the results of operations which would have
actually been reported had the Transactions occurred as of January 1, 1998, nor
are the unaudited pro forma statements necessarily indicative of future
financial position or results of operations.

   F-3

   133

   USA NETWORKS, INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1998
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   UNIVERSAL   CITYSEARCH   SF   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   USAI   TRANSACTION(A)   TRANSACTION(B)   BROADCASTING(C)   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   ----   --------------   --------------   ---------------   -----------   ---------

NET REVENUES:
  Networks and television
   production.....  $1,085,685   $157,364   $   --   $   --   $   --   $1,243,049
  Electronic retailing.....   1,098,634   --   --   --   1,098,634
  Ticketing operations.....   386,555   --   --   --   386,555
  Internet services.....   26,645   --   11,317   37,962
  Broadcasting and other.....   36,617   --   --   (27,130)   9,487
   ----------   --------   --------   --------   --------   ----------
   Total net revenues.....   2,634,136   157,364   11,317   (27,130)   --   2,775,687
   ----------   --------   --------   --------   --------   ----------
Operating costs and expenses:
  Cost of sales.....   749,638   --   10,491   (3,528)   --   756,601
  Program costs.....   597,681   100,479   --   --   (12,795)(d)   685,365
  Other costs.....   822,454   29,892   28,107   (20,510)   (4,222)(e)   855,721
  Depreciation and
   amortization.....   246,147   8,696   --   (5,374)   41,939(f)   291,408
   ----------   --------   --------   --------   --------   ----------
   Total operating costs and
   expenses.....   2,415,920   139,067   38,598   (29,412)   24,922   2,589,095
   ----------   --------   --------   --------   --------   ----------
   Operating income.....   218,216   18,297   (27,281)   2,282   (24,922)   186,592
  Interest income (expense),
   net.....   (105,078)   177   227   3,498   (1,546)(d)   (110,708)
   (7,986)(g)
  Miscellaneous.....   170,676   (1,039)   --   (9,247)   --   160,390
   ----------   --------   --------   --------   --------   ----------
Earnings (loss) before income
  taxes and
  minority interest.....   283,814   17,435   (27,054)   (3,467)   (34,454)   236,274
Income tax (expense) benefit....   (127,645)   (526)   --   9,247   (7,873)(h)   (123,804)
   2,993(i)
Minority interest.....   (79,295)   --   --   (2,741)   (12,883)(j)   (74,064)
   1,952(k)
   18,903(l)
   ----------   --------   --------   --------   --------   ----------
NET EARNINGS (LOSS).....  $   76,874   $ 16,909   $(27,054)   $  3,039   $(31,362)   $   38,406
   ==========   ========   ========   ========   ========   ==========
Net earnings (loss) per common
  share
  Basic.....  $   0.54   $   .25
   ==========   ==========
  Diluted.....  $   0.43   $   .23
   ==========   ==========

[…]

outstanding.....   143,073   152,263(m)
   ==========   ==========
Weighted average diluted shares
  outstanding.....   297,012   167,770(m)
   ==========   ==========

   F-4

   134

   HOLDCO

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED
   CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1998
   (IN THOUSANDS)

   UNIVERSAL   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   HOLDCO   TRANSACTION(A)   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   ----------   --------------   -----------   ----------

NET REVENUES:
  Networks and television production....  $1,085,685   $157,364   $   --   $1,243,049
  Electronic retailing.....   1,098,634   --   1,098,634
  Internet services.....   21,191   --   21,191
   ----------   --------   --------   ----------
   Total net revenues.....   2,205,510   157,364   --   2,362,874
   ----------   --------   --------   ----------
Operating costs and expenses:
  Cost of sales.....   682,689   --   --   682,689
  Program costs.....   592,095   100,479   (12,795)(d)   679,779
  Other costs.....   524,370   29,892   (4,222)(e)   550,040
  Depreciation and amortization.....   174,626   8,696   4,659(f)   187,981
   ----------   --------   --------   ----------
   Total operating costs and
   expenses.....   1,973,780   139,067   (12,358)   2,100,489
   ----------   --------   --------   ----------
   Operating income.....   231,730   18,297   12,358   262,385
  Interest income (expense), net.....   (83,513)   177   (1,546)(d)   (92,868)
   (7,986)(g)
  Miscellaneous.....   (19,077)   (1,039)   (20,116)
   ----------   --------   --------   ----------
Earnings before income taxes and
  minority interest.....   129,140   17,435   2,826   149,401
Income tax (expense) benefit.....   (37,313)   (526)   3,937(h)   (33,902)
Minority interest.....   (87,262)   --   (12,770)(j)   (100,032)
   ----------   --------   --------   ----------
NET EARNINGS.....  $   4,565   $ 16,909   $ (6,007)   $   15,467
   ==========   ========   ========   ==========

   F-5

   135

   USANi LLC

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED
   CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1998
   (IN THOUSANDS)

   UNIVERSAL   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   USANI LLC   TRANSACTION(A)   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   ----------   --------------   -----------   ----------

NET REVENUES:
  Networks and television production.....  $1,085,685   $157,364   $   --   $1,243,049
  Electronic retailing.....  1,098,634   --   1,098,634
  Internet services.....   21,191   --   21,191
   ----------   --------   --------   ----------
   Total net revenues.....  2,205,510   157,364   --   2,362,874
   ----------   --------   --------   ----------
Operating costs and expenses:
  Cost of sales.....   682,689   --   --   682,689
  Program costs.....  592,095..   100,479   (12,795)(d)   679,779
  Other costs.....   524,370   29,892   (4,222)(e)   550,040
  Depreciation and amortization.....   174,626   8,696   4,659(f)   187,981
   ----------   --------   --------   ----------
   Total operating costs and expenses...  1,973,780   139,067   (12,358)   2,100,489
   ----------   --------   --------   ----------
   Operating income.....   231,730   18,297   12,358   262,385
  Interest income (expense), net.....   (82,632)   177   (1,546)(d)   (91,987)
   (7,986)(g)
  Miscellaneous.....   (19,077)   (1,039)   --   (20,116)
   ----------   --------   --------   ----------
Earnings before income taxes.....   130,021   17,435   2,826   150,282
Income tax (expense) benefit.....   (5,367)   (526)   4,201(h)   (1,692)
Minority interest.....   881   881
   ----------   --------   --------   ----------
NET EARNINGS.....  $ 125,535   $ 16,909   $  7,027   $  149,471
   ==========   ========   ========   ==========

   F-6

   136

   USA NETWORKS, INC.

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED
   CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARE DATA)

(a)  Reflects the results of operations for Networks and Studios USA, which were
   acquired in the Universal transaction on February 12, 1998.

(b)  Reflects the results of operations of CitySearch, which was acquired on